Technical Data ELX1264 Effective May 2023
EFDKA
Automotive metalized polypropylene film DC-link capacitors
Product features
•	 High capacitance density
•	 Self-healing property
•	 High ripple current and low loss
•	 High reliability

20.3 mm D
N/A L
Part number system
Lead length code table
Lead length
3.0 ±0.5 mm (Bulk) D
3.5±0.5 mm (Bulk) E
4.0 ±0.5 mm (Bulk) F
4.5 ±0.5 mm (Bulk) G
5.0 ±0.5 mm (Bulk) H
5.5 ±0.5 mm (Bulk) J
6.0 ±0.5 mm (Bulk) K
6.5±0.5 mm (Bulk) M
7.0 ±0.5 mm (Bulk) N
Dimensions-mm
Part marking
EF DK A 80 J 505 D07 2L H
Capacitor
type Family Grade
Voltage
(Vdc) Tolerance
Capacitance
(pF)
Size
code
Terminal
code
Lead
length code
EF = film
capacitors
Radial
leads DC
link
A = automotive
grade
45=450
55=550
60=600
70=700
80=800
90=900
1A=1000
1B=1100
1C=1200
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
First two digits= significant
figures, third digit = number
of zeros
example: 505 = 5000000 pF
Refer to size
code table
Refer to terminal
code table
Refer to lead
length code
table
Family
3
Technical Data ELX1264
Effective May 2023
EFDKA ﻿
Automotive metalized polypropylene film DC-link capacitors﻿
﻿﻿

current
(A)
ESR
10 kHz
(mΩ)
ESL
(nH)
Thermal
resistance
(°C/W)
dv/dt
(V/µs)
Lead wire
diameter
(mm) Part number1
5 32 20 11 27.5 \ 5.0 325 975 20 25 30 65 0.8 EFDKA45J505D032LH
10 32 24.5 15 27.5 \ 7.0 650 1950 11 25 27.8 65 0.8 EFDKA45J106D072LH
15 32 33 18 27.5 \ 11 975 2925 7.0 25 17.7 65 0.8 EFDKA45J156D122LH
22 32 37 22 27.5 \ 11 1430 4290 5.0 27 24.8 65 0.8 EFDKA45J226D132LH
25 32 37 22 27.5 \ 12 1625 4875 4.8 27 24.8 65 0.8 EFDKA45J256D132LH
30 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 12.5 1050 3150 7.5 30 12.8 35 1.2 EFDKA45J306E134BH
35 42 37 22 37.5 10.2 13.5 1225 3675 7.0 30 11.8 35 1.2 EFDKA45J356E114BH
40 42 37 28 37.5 10.2 14.5 1400 4200 6.2 30 11.5 35 1.2 EFDKA45J406E124BH
50 42 43 28 37.5 10.2 16 1750 5250 5.0 30 11.7 35 1.2 EFDKA45J506E144BH
50 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 16 1750 5250 5.0 30 11.7 35 1.2 EFDKA45J506E164DH
60 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 16.5 2100 6300 4.5 30 12.2 35 1.2 EFDKA45J606E164DH
80 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 20.5 2800 8400 3.8 30 12.2 35 1.2 EFDKA45J806E174DH
110 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 24.5 3850 11550 3.6 30 12.2 35 1.2 EFDKA45J117E194DH
130 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 28.5 4550 13650 3.0 30 12.2 35 1.2 EFDKA45J137E194DH
75 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 16.5 1500 4500 5.5 35 10 20 1.2 EFDKA45J756F024DH
80 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 17 1600 4800 5.0 35 10.4 20 1.2 EFDKA45J806F024DH
100 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 18 2000 6000 4.5 35 10.3 20 1.2 EFDKA45J107F034DH
110 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 19 2200 6600 4.0 35 10.4 20 1.2 EFDKA45J117F034DH
120 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 21.5 2400 7200 3.8 35 10.4 20 1.2 EFDKA45J127F034DH
160 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 28.5 3200 9600 3.0 35 10.4 20 1.2 EFDKA45J167F044DH
200 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 33 4000 12000 2.6 35 10.4 20 1.2 EFDKA45J207F064DH
1. Standard part numbers listed---addition confirgurations available for tolerance, terminal and lead length. See part number
system for available tolerances and terminal and lead length tables for available options.
5
Technical Data ELX1264

current
(A)
ESR
10 kHz
(mΩ)
ESL
(nH)
Thermal
resistance
(°C/W)
dv/dt
(V/µs)
Lead wire
diameter
(mm) Part number1
5 32 22 13 27.5 \ 5.5 325 975 19.5 25 25.4 65 0.8 EFDKA55J505D042LH
10 32 33 18 27.5 \ 7.5 650 1950 10.5 25 25.4 65 0.8 EFDKA55J106D122LH
15 32 37 22 27.5 \ 11.5 975 2925 6.8 27 16.7 65 0.8 EFDKA55J156D132LH
22 32 37 22 27.5 \ 11.5 1430 4290 4.9 27 23.1 65 0.8 EFDKA55J226D132LH
30 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 13 1050 3150 7.2 30 12.3 35 1.2 EFDKA55J306E154BH
35 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 13.8 1225 3675 6.8 30 11.6 35 1.2 EFDKA55J356E164DH
40 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 14.8 1400 4200 6.0 30 11.4 35 1.2 EFDKA55J406E164DH
50 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 17 1750 5250 4.8 30 10.8 35 1.2 EFDKA55J506E174DH
60 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 18 2100 6300 4.2 30 11 35 1.2 EFDKA55J606E174DH
70 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 20.5 2450 7350 3.8 30 11 35 1.2 EFDKA55J706E174DH
110 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 24.5 3850 11550 3.6 30 11 35 1.2 EFDKA55J117E194DH
75 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 16.8 1500 4500 5.2 35 10.2 20 1.2 EFDKA55J756F024DH
100 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 18.5 2000 6000 4.3 35 10.2 20 1.2 EFDKA55J107F034DH
110 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 20 2200 6600 4.0 35 9.4 20 1.2 EFDKA55J117F034DH
140 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 26 2800 8400 3.5 35 6.3 20 1.2 EFDKA55J147F044DH
170 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 32 3400 10200 2.8 35 5.2 20 1.2 EFDKA55J177F064DH
180 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 33 3600 10800 2.6 35 5.2 20 1.2 EFDKA55J187F064DH
1. Standard part numbers listed---addition confirgurations available for tolerance, terminal and lead length. See part number
system for available tolerances and terminal and lead length tables for available options.
6
Technical Data ELX1264

current
(A)
ESR
10 kHz
(mΩ)
ESL
(nH)
Thermal
resistance
(°C/W)
dv/dt
(V/µs)
Lead wire
diameter
(mm) Part number1
2 32 18 9 27.5 \ 2.9 130 390 40 25 44.6 65 0.8 EFDKA60J205D022LH
3 32 20 11 27.5 \ 4.0 195 585 28 25 33.5 65 0.8 EFDKA60J305D032LH
4 32 20 11 27.5 \ 5.5 260 780 23 25 21.6 65 0.8 EFDKA60J405D032LH
5 32 22 13 27.5 \ 7.0 325 975 14.5 25 21.1 65 0.8 EFDKA60J505D042LH
6 32 24.5 15 27.5 \ 7.3 390 1170 13 25 21.7 65 0.8 EFDKA60J605D072LH
7 32 24.5 15 27.5 \ 8.5 455 1365 12 25 17.3 65 0.8 EFDKA60J705D072LH
8 32 28 14 27.5 \ 9.5 520 1560 11 25 15.1 65 0.8 EFDKA60J805D082LH
9 32 30 16 27.5 \ 10.5 585 1755 10.5 25 13 65 0.8 EFDKA60J905D102LH
10 32 30 16 27.5 \ 11 650 1950 10 25 12.4 65 0.8 EFDKA60J106D102LH
12 32 33 18 27.5 \ 12 780 2340 9.5 25 11 65 0.8 EFDKA60J126D122LH
15 32 37 22 27.5 \ 12 975 2925 9.5 27 11 65 0.8 EFDKA60J156D132LH
15 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 14.5 975 2925 7.0 27 10.2 65 1 EFDKA60J156D134BH
18 32 37 22 27.5 \ 12.5 1170 3510 9.0 27 10.7 65 0.8 EFDKA60J186D132LH
18 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 16.5 1170 3510 6.0 27 9.2 65 1 EFDKA60J186D134BH
10 42 30 17 37.5 \ 7.0 350 1050 18 28 17 35 1 EFDKA60J106E072LH
12 42 30 17 37.5 \ 8.0 420 1260 12 28 19.5 35 1 EFDKA60J126E072LH
15 42 32 19 37.5 \ 9.5 525 1575 11 28 15.1 35 1 EFDKA60J156E102LH
20 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 12.5 700 2100 9.0 30 10.7 35 1.2 EFDKA60J206E134BH
22 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 13.5 770 2310 8.0 30 10.3 35 1.2 EFDKA60J226E134BH
25 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 15.5 875 2625 7.0 30 8.9 35 1.2 EFDKA60J256E134BH
30 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 16.5 1050 3150 6.5 30 8.5 35 1.2 EFDKA60J306E154BH
35 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 18.5 1225 3675 6.0 30 7.3 35 1.2 EFDKA60J356E164DH
40 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 20.5 1400 4200 5.0 30 7.1 35 1.2 EFDKA60J406E164DH
45 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 23 1575 4725 4.5 30 6.3 35 1.2 EFDKA60J456E174DH
50 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 25 1750 5250 4.0 30 6.0 35 1.2 EFDKA60J506E174DH
60 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 27 2100 6300 3.8 30 5.4 35 1.2 EFDKA60J606E184DH
70 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 29 2450 7350 3.5 30 5.1 35 1.2 EFDKA60J706E184DH
75 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 30 2625 7875 3.0 30 5.6 35 1.2 EFDKA60J756E194DH
80 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 32 2800 8400 2.8 30 5.2 35 1.2 EFDKA60J806E194DH
85 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 34 2975 8925 2.5 30 5.2 35 1.2 EFDKA60J856E194DH
40 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 13.5 800 2400 8.0 35 10.3 20 1.2 EFDKA60J406F014BH
45 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 14 900 2700 7.5 35 10.2 20 1.2 EFDKA60J456F014BH
50 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 15.5 1000 3000 7.0 35 8.9 20 1.2 EFDKA60J506F014BH
55 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 17 1100 3300 6.2 35 8.4 20 1.2 EFDKA60J556F024DH
60 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 18.5 1200 3600 6.0 35 7.3 20 1.2 EFDKA60J606F024DH
65 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 20 1300 3900 5.5 35 6.8 20 1.2 EFDKA60J656F034DH
1. Standard part numbers listed---addition confirgurations available for tolerance, terminal and lead length. See part number
system for available tolerances and terminal and lead length tables for available options.
7
Technical Data ELX1264

current
(A)
ESR
10 kHz
(mΩ)
ESL
(nH)
Thermal
resistance
(°C/W)
dv/dt
(V/µs)
Lead wire
diameter
(mm) Part number1
70 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 21.5 1400 4200 5.0 35 6.5 20 1.2 EFDKA60J706F034DH
75 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 23.5 1500 4500 4.5 35 6.0 20 1.2 EFDKA60J756F034DH
80 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 24.5 1600 4800 4.2 35 5.9 20 1.2 EFDKA60J806F034DH
90 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 26 1800 5400 4.0 35 5.5 20 1.2 EFDKA60J906F044DH
100 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 29 2000 6000 3.4 35 5.2 20 1.2 EFDKA60J107F044DH
110 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 30 2200 6600 3.0 35 5.6 20 1.2 EFDKA60J117F044DH
120 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 32 2400 7200 2.8 35 5.2 20 1.2 EFDKA60J127F064DH
130 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 33 2600 7800 2.6 35 5.3 20 1.2 EFDKA60J137F064DH
140 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 34 2800 8400 2.5 35 5.2 20 1.2 EFDKA60J147F064DH
1. Standard part numbers listed---addition confirgurations available for tolerance, terminal and lead length. See part number
system for available tolerances and terminal and lead length tables for available options.
8
Technical Data ELX1264

current
(A)
ESR
10 kHz
(mΩ)
ESL
(nH)
Thermal
resistance
(°C/W)
dv/dt
(V/µs)
Lead wire
diameter
(mm) Part number1
2 32 18 9 27.5 \ 2.9 130 390 40 25 44.6 65 0.8 EFDKA70J205D022LH
3 32 20 11 27.5 \ 4.0 195 585 28 25 33.5 65 0.8 EFDKA70J305D032LH
4 32 20 11 27.5 \ 5.5 260 780 23 25 21.6 65 0.8 EFDKA70J405D032LH
5 32 22 13 27.5 \ 7.0 325 975 14.5 25 21.1 65 0.8 EFDKA70J505D042LH
6 32 24.5 15 27.5 \ 7.3 390 1170 13 25 21.7 65 0.8 EFDKA70J605D072LH
7 32 24.5 15 27.5 \ 8.5 455 1365 12 25 17.3 65 0.8 EFDKA70J705D072LH
8 32 28 14 27.5 \ 9.5 520 1560 11 25 15.1 65 0.8 EFDKA70J805D082LH
9 32 30 16 27.5 \ 10.5 585 1755 10.5 25 13.0 65 0.8 EFDKA70J905D102LH
10 32 30 16 27.5 \ 11 650 1950 10 25 12.4 65 0.8 EFDKA70J106D102LH
12 32 33 18 27.5 \ 12 780 2340 9.5 25 11 65 0.8 EFDKA70J126D122LH
15 32 37 22 27.5 \ 12 975 2925 9.5 27 11 65 0.8 EFDKA70J156D132LH
15 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 14.5 975 2925 7.0 27 10.2 65 1 EFDKA70J156D134BH
18 32 37 22 27.5 \ 12.5 1170 3510 9.0 27 10.7 65 0.8 EFDKA70J186D132LH
18 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 16.5 1170 3510 6.0 27 9.2 65 1 EFDKA70J186D134BH
10 42 30 17 37.5 \ 7.0 350 1050 18 28 17 35 1 EFDKA70J106E072LH
12 42 30 17 37.5 \ 8.0 420 1260 12 28 19.5 35 1 EFDKA70J126E072LH
15 42 32 19 37.5 \ 9.5 525 1575 11 28 15.1 35 1 EFDKA70J156E102LH
20 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 12.5 700 2100 9.0 30 10.7 35 1.2 EFDKA70J206E134BH
22 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 13.5 770 2310 8.0 30 10.3 35 1.2 EFDKA70J226E134BH
25 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 15.5 875 2625 7.0 30 8.9 35 1.2 EFDKA70J256E134BH
30 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 16.5 1050 3150 6.5 30 8.5 35 1.2 EFDKA70J306E154BH
35 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 18.5 1225 3675 6.0 30 7.3 35 1.2 EFDKA70J356E164DH
40 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 20.5 1400 4200 5.0 30 7.1 35 1.2 EFDKA70J406E164DH
45 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 23 1575 4725 4.5 30 6.3 35 1.2 EFDKA70J456E174DH
50 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 25 1750 5250 4.0 30 6.0 35 1.2 EFDKA70J506E174DH
60 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 27 2100 6300 3.8 30 5.4 35 1.2 EFDKA70J606E184DH
70 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 29 2450 7350 3.5 30 5.1 35 1.2 EFDKA70J706E184DH
75 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 30 2625 7875 3.0 30 5.6 35 1.2 EFDKA70J756E194DH
80 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 32 2800 8400 2.8 30 5.2 35 1.2 EFDKA70J806E194DH
85 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 34 2975 8925 2.5 30 5.2 35 1.2 EFDKA70J856E194DH
40 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 13.5 800 2400 8.0 35 10.3 20 1.2 EFDKA70J406F014BH
45 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 14 900 2700 7.5 35 10.2 20 1.2 EFDKA70J456F014BH
50 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 15.5 1000 3000 7.0 35 8.9 20 1.2 EFDKA70J506F014BH
55 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 17 1100 3300 6.2 35 8.4 20 1.2 EFDKA70J556F024DH
60 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 18.5 1200 3600 6.0 35 7.3 20 1.2 EFDKA70J606F024DH
1. Standard part numbers listed---addition confirgurations available for tolerance, terminal and lead length. See part number
system for available tolerances and terminal and lead length tables for available options.
9
Technical Data ELX1264

current
(A)
ESR
10 kHz
(mΩ)
ESL
(nH)
Thermal
resistance
(°C/W)
dv/dt
(V/µs)
Lead wire
diameter
(mm) Part number1
65 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 20 1300 3900 5.5 35 6.8 20 1.2 EFDKA70J656F034DH
70 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 21.5 1400 4200 5.0 35 6.5 20 1.2 EFDKA70J706F034DH
75 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 23.5 1500 4500 4.5 35 6.0 20 1.2 EFDKA70J756F034DH
80 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 24.5 1600 4800 4.2 35 5.9 20 1.2 EFDKA70J806F034DH
90 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 26 1800 5400 4.0 35 5.5 20 1.2 EFDKA70J906F044DH
100 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 29 2000 6000 3.4 35 5.2 20 1.2 EFDKA70J107F044DH
110 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 30 2200 6600 3.0 35 5.6 20 1.2 EFDKA70J117F044DH
120 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 32 2400 7200 2.8 35 5.2 20 1.2 EFDKA70J127F064DH
130 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 33 2600 7800 2.6 35 5.3 20 1.2 EFDKA70J137F064DH
140 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 34 2800 8400 2.5 35 5.2 20 1.2 EFDKA70J147F064DH
1. Standard part numbers listed---addition confirgurations available for tolerance, terminal and lead length. See part number
system for available tolerances and terminal and lead length tables for available options.
10
Technical Data ELX1264

current
(A)
ESR
10 kHz
(mΩ)
ESL
(nH)
Thermal
resistance
(°C/W)
dv/dt
(V/µs)
Lead wire
diameter
(mm) Part number1
2 32 18 9 27.5 \ 2.9 130 390 40 25 44.6 65 0.8 EFDKA80J205D022LH
3 32 20 11 27.5 \ 4.5 195 585 26 25 28.5 65 0.8 EFDKA80J305D032LH
4 32 24.5 13 27.5 \ 5.8 260 780 22 25 20.3 65 0.8 EFDKA80J405D062LH
5 32 24.5 15 27.5 \ 7.5 325 975 14 25 19 65 0.8 EFDKA80J505D072LH
6 32 30 16 27.5 \ 8.5 390 1170 12 25 17.3 65 0.8 EFDKA80J605D102LH
7 32 30 16 27.5 \ 9.5 455 1365 11 25 15.1 65 0.8 EFDKA80J705D102LH
8 32 33 18 27.5 \ 10.5 520 1560 10.5 25 13 65 0.8 EFDKA80J805D122LH
9 32 33 18 27.5 \ 11.5 585 1755 10.2 25 11.1 65 0.8 EFDKA80J905D122LH
10 32 37 22 27.5 \ 12 650 1950 9.5 25 11 65 0.8 EFDKA80J106D132LH
10 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 14 650 1950 8.5 25 9.0 65 1 EFDKA80J106D134BH
12 32 37 22 27.5 \ 12 780 2340 9.5 25 11 65 0.8 EFDKA80J126D132LH
12 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 15 780 2340 8.0 25 8.3 65 1 EFDKA80J126D134BH
14 32 37 22 27.5 \ 12 910 2730 9.5 25 11 65 0.8 EFDKA80J146D132LH
14 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 16 910 2730 7.5 25 7.8 65 1 EFDKA80J146D134BH
8 42 30 17 37.5 \ 5.5 280 840 22.5 28 22 35 1 EFDKA80J805E072LH
9 42 30 17 37.5 \ 6.0 315 945 21.5 28 19.4 35 1 EFDKA80J905E072LH
10 42 32 19 37.5 \ 7.0 350 1050 18 28 17 35 1 EFDKA80J106E102LH
12 42 32 19 37.5 \ 8.0 420 1260 12 28 19.5 35 1 EFDKA80J126E102LH
14 42 32 19 37.5 \ 9.5 490 1470 11 28 15.1 35 1 EFDKA80J146E102LH
15 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 12.5 525 1575 9.0 30 10.7 35 1.2 EFDKA80J156E134BH
20 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 13.5 700 2100 8.0 30 10.3 35 1.2 EFDKA80J206E154BH
25 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 16.5 875 2625 6.5 30 8.5 35 1.2 EFDKA80J256E154BH
30 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 20 1050 3150 5.8 30 6.5 35 1.2 EFDKA80J306E164DH
35 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 22 1225 3675 5.5 30 5.6 35 1.2 EFDKA80J356E174DH
40 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 25 1400 4200 4.8 30 5.0 35 1.2 EFDKA80J406E174DH
45 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 28 1575 4725 4.0 30 4.8 35 1.2 EFDKA80J456E184DH
50 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 31 1750 5250 3.6 30 4.3 35 1.2 EFDKA80J506E184DH
55 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 32.5 1925 5775 3.4 30 4.2 35 1.2 EFDKA80J556E194DH
60 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 34 2100 6300 3.2 30 4.1 35 1.2 EFDKA80J606E194DH
65 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 35 2275 6825 2.8 30 4.4 35 1.2 EFDKA80J656E194DH
25 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 8.5 500 1500 12 35 17.3 20 1.2 EFDKA80J256F014BH
30 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 10 600 1800 10.5 35 14.3 20 1.2 EFDKA80J306F014BH
35 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 12 700 2100 9.5 35 11 20 1.2 EFDKA80J356F014BH
40 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 14 800 2400 8.5 35 9.0 20 1.2 EFDKA80J406F024DH
45 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 15.5 900 2700 7.0 35 8.9 20 1.2 EFDKA80J456F024DH
1. Standard part numbers listed---addition confirgurations available for tolerance, terminal and lead length. See part number
system for available tolerances and terminal and lead length tables for available options.
11
Technical Data ELX1264

current
(A)
ESR
10 kHz
(mΩ)
ESL
(nH)
Thermal
resistance
(°C/W)
dv/dt
(V/µs)
Lead wire
diameter
(mm) Part number1
50 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 17 1000 3000 5.8 35 8.9 20 1.2 EFDKA80J506F034DH
55 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 19 1100 3300 5.5 35 7.6 20 1.2 EFDKA80J556F034DH
60 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 21 1200 3600 4.8 35 7.1 20 1.2 EFDKA80J606F034DH
65 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 22.5 1300 3900 4.6 35 6.4 20 1.2 EFDKA80J656F044DH
70 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 24 1400 4200 4.5 35 5.8 20 1.2 EFDKA80J706F044DH
75 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 25.5 1500 4500 4.3 35 5.4 20 1.2 EFDKA80J756F044DH
80 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 26 1600 4800 4.2 35 5.3 20 1.2 EFDKA80J806F044DH
90 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 27.5 1800 5400 4.0 35 5.0 20 1.2 EFDKA80J906F044DH
100 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 31.5 2000 6000 3.2 35 4.7 20 1.2 EFDKA80J107F064DH
110 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 34 2200 6600 3.0 35 4.3 20 1.2 EFDKA80J117F064DH
1. Standard part numbers listed---addition confirgurations available for tolerance, terminal and lead length. See part number
system for available tolerances and terminal and lead length tables for available options.
12
Technical Data ELX1264

current
(A)
ESR
10 kHz
(mΩ)
ESL
(nH)
Thermal
resistance
(°C/W)
dv/dt
(V/µs)
Lead wire
diameter
(mm) Part number1
1 32 18 9 27.5 \ 2.0 70 210 65 25 57.7 70 0.8 EFDKA90J105D022LH
2 32 20 11 27.5 \ 3.2 140 420 38 25 38.5 70 0.8 EFDKA90J205D032LH
3 32 22 13 27.5 \ 4.8 210 630 30 25 21.7 70 0.8 EFDKA90J305D042LH
4 32 24.5 15 27.5 \ 6.0 280 840 20.5 25 20.3 70 0.8 EFDKA90J405D072LH
5 32 30 16 27.5 \ 7.5 350 1050 12 25 22.2 70 0.8 EFDKA90J505D102LH
6 32 33 18 27.5 \ 7.8 420 1260 11.5 25 21.4 70 0.8 EFDKA90J605D122LH
7 32 33 18 27.5 \ 10.5 490 1470 10.2 25 13.3 70 0.8 EFDKA90J705D122LH
8 32 37 22 27.5 \ 11.5 560 1680 9.5 25 11.9 70 0.8 EFDKA90J805D132LH
8 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 12.5 560 1680 9.0 25 10.7 70 1 EFDKA90J805D134BH
9 32 37 22 27.5 \ 11.8 630 1890 9.7 25 11.1 70 0.8 EFDKA90J905D132LH
9 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 14 630 1890 7.8 25 9.8 70 1 EFDKA90J905D134BH
10 32 37 22 27.5 \ 12 700 2100 9.5 25 11 70 0.8 EFDKA90J106D132LH
10 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 15.5 700 2100 7.2 25 8.7 70 1 EFDKA90J106D134BH
5 42 30 17 37.5 \ 3.8 175 525 28 28 37.1 35 1 EFDKA90J505E072LH
6 42 30 17 37.5 \ 4.5 210 630 25 28 29.6 35 1 EFDKA90J605E072LH
7 42 30 17 37.5 \ 5.0 245 735 22 28 27.3 35 1 EFDKA90J705E072LH
8 42 32 19 37.5 \ 6.0 280 840 19.5 28 21.4 35 1 EFDKA90J805E102LH
10 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 7.5 350 1050 13 30 20.5 35 1.2 EFDKA90J106E134BH
12 42 37 22 37.5 10.2 9.0 420 1260 11.5 30 16.1 35 1.2 EFDKA90J126E114BH
15 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 10.5 525 1575 10.5 30 13 35 1.2 EFDKA90J156E154BH
18 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 13 630 1890 8.8 30 10.1 35 1.2 EFDKA90J186E154BH
20 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 14.5 700 2100 7.5 30 9.5 35 1.2 EFDKA90J206E154BH
25 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 17.5 875 2625 6.2 30 7.9 35 1.2 EFDKA90J256E164DH
30 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 21.5 1050 3150 5.0 30 6.5 35 1.2 EFDKA90J306E174DH
35 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 23 1225 3675 4.6 30 6.2 35 1.2 EFDKA90J356E184DH
40 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 26.5 1400 4200 3.9 30 5.5 35 1.2 EFDKA90J406E184DH
45 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 30 1575 4725 3.4 30 4.9 35 1.2 EFDKA90J456E194DH
50 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 33.5 1750 5250 3.0 30 4.5 35 1.2 EFDKA90J506E194DH
15 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 5.5 300 900 22 35 22.5 20 1.2 EFDKA90J156F014BH
20 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 7.5 400 1200 13.5 35 19.8 20 1.2 EFDKA90J206F014BH
25 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 9.0 500 1500 11.5 35 16.1 20 1.2 EFDKA90J256F014BH
30 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 11 600 1800 10.0 35 12.4 20 1.2 EFDKA90J306F024DH
35 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 12.5 700 2100 9.0 35 10.7 20 1.2 EFDKA90J356F024DH
40 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 14.5 800 2400 7.5 35 9.5 20 1.2 EFDKA90J406F034DH
45 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 16 900 2700 6.8 35 8.6 20 1.2 EFDKA90J456F034DH
50 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 18 1000 3000 6.4 35 7.2 20 1.2 EFDKA90J506F034DH
1. Standard part numbers listed---addition confirgurations available for tolerance, terminal and lead length. See part number
system for available tolerances and terminal and lead length tables for available options.
13
Technical Data ELX1264

current
(A)
ESR
10 kHz
(mΩ)
ESL
(nH)
Thermal
resistance
(°C/W)
dv/dt
(V/µs)
Lead wire
diameter
(mm) Part number1
55 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 20 1100 3300 5.6 35 6.7 20 1.2 EFDKA90J556F044DH
60 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 21.5 1200 3600 4.8 35 6.8 20 1.2 EFDKA90J606F044DH
65 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 23 1300 3900 4.5 35 6.3 20 1.2 EFDKA90J656F044DH
70 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 25 1400 4200 4.0 35 6.0 20 1.2 EFDKA90J706F064DH
75 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 25.5 1500 4500 3.9 35 5.9 20 1.2 EFDKA90J756F064DH
80 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 26.5 1600 4800 3.8 35 5.6 20 1.2 EFDKA90J806F064DH
85 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 28.5 1700 5100 3.6 35 5.1 20 1.2 EFDKA90J856F064DH
1. Standard part numbers listed---addition confirgurations available for tolerance, terminal and lead length. See part number
system for available tolerances and terminal and lead length tables for available options.
14
Technical Data ELX1264

current
(A)
ESR
10 kHz
(mΩ)
ESL
(nH)
Thermal
resistance
(°C/W)
dv/dt
(V/µs)
Lead wire
diameter
(mm) Part number1
1 32 18 9 27.5 \ 2.0 75 225 65 25 57.7 75 0.8 EFDKA1AJ105D022LH
2 32 22 13 27.5 \ 3.5 150 450 38 25 32.2 75 0.8 EFDKA1AJ205D042LH
3 32 24.5 15 27.5 \ 5.0 225 675 22 25 27.3 75 0.8 EFDKA1AJ305D072LH
4 32 30 16 27.5 \ 7.0 300 900 16.5 25 18.6 75 0.8 EFDKA1AJ405D102LH
5 32 33 18 27.5 \ 8.5 375 1125 12.5 25 16.6 75 0.8 EFDKA1AJ505D122LH
6 32 33 18 27.5 \ 9.0 450 1350 11.5 25 16.1 75 0.8 EFDKA1AJ605D122LH
7 32 37 22 27.5 \ 9.5 525 1575 11 25 15.1 75 0.8 EFDKA1AJ705D132LH
7 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 11.5 525 1575 9.8 25 11.6 75 1 EFDKA1AJ705D134BH
8 32 37 22 27.5 \ 10.5 600 1800 10.5 25 13 75 0.8 EFDKA1AJ805D132LH
8 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 13 600 1800 8.8 25 10.1 75 1 EFDKA1AJ805D134BH
5 42 30 17 37.5 \ 3.8 175 525 28 28 37.1 35 1 EFDKA1AJ505E072LH
6 42 30 17 37.5 \ 4.5 210 630 25 28 29.6 35 1 EFDKA1AJ605E072LH
7 42 30 17 37.5 \ 5.0 245 735 22 28 27.3 35 1 EFDKA1AJ705E072LH
8 42 32 19 37.5 \ 6.0 280 840 19.5 28 21.4 35 1 EFDKA1AJ805E102LH
10 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 7.5 350 1050 13 30 20.5 35 1.2 EFDKA1AJ106E134BH
12 42 37 22 37.5 10.2 9.0 420 1260 11.5 30 16.1 35 1.2 EFDKA1AJ126E114BH
15 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 11.5 525 1575 10 30 11.3 35 1.2 EFDKA1AJ156E154BH
18 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 14 630 1890 7.8 30 9.8 35 1.2 EFDKA1AJ186E164DH
20 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 15.5 700 2100 7.0 30 8.9 35 1.2 EFDKA1AJ206E164DH
25 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 19.5 875 2625 5.5 30 7.2 35 1.2 EFDKA1AJ256E174DH
30 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 23 1050 3150 4.6 30 6.2 35 1.2 EFDKA1AJ306E184DH
35 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 25 1225 3675 4.0 30 6.0 35 1.2 EFDKA1AJ356E184DH
40 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 28.5 1400 4200 3.6 30 5.1 35 1.2 EFDKA1AJ406E194DH
15 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 5.8 300 900 19.8 35 22.5 20 1.2 EFDKA1AJ156F014BH
20 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 7.5 400 1200 13.5 35 19.8 20 1.2 EFDKA1AJ206F014BH
25 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 9.5 500 1500 11 35 15.1 20 1.2 EFDKA1AJ256F014BH
30 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 11.5 600 1800 9.8 35 11.6 20 1.2 EFDKA1AJ306F024DH
35 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 13.5 700 2100 8.0 35 10.3 20 1.2 EFDKA1AJ356F024DH
40 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 15.5 800 2400 7.0 35 8.9 20 1.2 EFDKA1AJ406F034DH
45 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 17.5 900 2700 6.2 35 7.9 20 1.2 EFDKA1AJ456F044DH
50 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 19.5 1000 3000 5.8 35 6.8 20 1.2 EFDKA1AJ506F044DH
55 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 21 1100 3300 5.0 35 6.8 20 1.2 EFDKA1AJ556F044DH
60 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 23 1200 3600 4.6 35 6.2 20 1.2 EFDKA1AJ606F064DH
65 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 25 1300 3900 4.2 35 5.7 20 1.2 EFDKA1AJ656F064DH
70 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 27 1400 4200 3.8 35 5.4 20 1.2 EFDKA1AJ706F064DH
1. Standard part numbers listed---addition confirgurations available for tolerance, terminal and lead length. See part number
system for available tolerances and terminal and lead length tables for available options.
15
Technical Data ELX1264

current
(A)
ESR
10 kHz
(mΩ)
ESL
(nH)
Thermal
resistance
(°C/W)
dv/dt
(V/µs)
Lead wire
diameter
(mm) Part number1
1 32 20 11 27.5 \ 2.2 80 240 65 25 47.7 80 0.8 EFDKA1BJ105D032LH
1.5 32 22 13 27.5 \ 2.5 120 360 46 25 52.2 80 0.8 EFDKA1BJ155D042LH
2 32 24.5 13 27.5 \ 4.8 160 480 24.5 25 26.6 80 0.8 EFDKA1BJ205D062LH
3 32 30 16 27.5 \ 6.5 240 720 18.5 25 19.2 80 0.8 EFDKA1BJ305D102LH
4 32 33 18 27.5 \ 8.5 320 960 12.5 25 16.6 80 0.8 EFDKA1BJ405D122LH
5 32 37 22 27.5 \ 9.8 400 1200 10.8 25 14.5 80 0.8 EFDKA1BJ505D132LH
5 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 10.5 400 1200 10.5 25 13 80 1 EFDKA1BJ505D134BH
6 32 37 22 27.5 \ 10.5 480 1440 10.5 25 13 80 0.8 EFDKA1BJ605D132LH
6 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 13 480 1440 8.8 25 10.1 80 1 EFDKA1BJ605D134BH
3 42 30 17 37.5 \ 2.5 120 360 46 28 52.2 40 1 EFDKA1BJ305E072LH
4 42 30 17 37.5 \ 3.5 160 480 32.5 28 37.7 40 1 EFDKA1BJ405E072LH
4.7 42 32 19 37.5 \ 4.0 188 564 28 28 33.5 40 1 EFDKA1BJ475E102LH
5 42 32 19 37.5 \ 4.2 200 600 26 28 32.7 40 1 EFDKA1BJ505E102LH
6 42 32 19 37.5 \ 5.0 240 720 23.5 28 25.5 40 1 EFDKA1BJ605E102LH
7 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 6.0 280 840 18.5 30 22.5 40 1.2 EFDKA1BJ705E134BH
8 42 37 22 37.5 10.2 6.5 320 960 16.5 30 21.5 40 1.2 EFDKA1BJ805E114BH
9 42 37 22 37.5 10.2 7.5 360 1080 13 30 20.5 40 1.2 EFDKA1BJ905E114BH
10 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 8.5 400 1200 12 30 17.3 40 1.2 EFDKA1BJ106E154BH
12 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 10 480 1440 10.8 30 13.9 40 1.2 EFDKA1BJ126E154BH
14 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 12 560 1680 9.5 30 11 40 1.2 EFDKA1BJ146E164DH
15 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 13 600 1800 8.5 30 10.4 40 1.2 EFDKA1BJ156E164DH
18 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 15 720 2160 7.0 30 9.5 40 1.2 EFDKA1BJ186E174DH
20 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 16.5 800 2400 6.5 30 8.5 40 1.2 EFDKA1BJ206E174DH
25 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 20.5 1000 3000 5.0 30 7.1 40 1.2 EFDKA1BJ256E184DH
30 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 24.5 1200 3600 4.3 30 5.8 40 1.2 EFDKA1BJ306E194DH
15 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 6.5 300 900 16.5 35 21.5 20 1.2 EFDKA1BJ156F014BH
20 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 9.0 400 1200 11.5 35 16.1 20 1.2 EFDKA1BJ206F024DH
25 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 11 500 1500 10 35 12.4 20 1.2 EFDKA1BJ256F034DH
30 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 13 600 1800 8.6 35 10.3 20 1.2 EFDKA1BJ306F034DH
35 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 14.5 700 2100 7.5 35 9.5 20 1.2 EFDKA1BJ356F044DH
40 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 16 800 2400 6.8 35 8.6 20 1.2 EFDKA1BJ406F044DH
45 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 17.5 900 2700 6.2 35 7.9 20 1.2 EFDKA1BJ456F044DH
50 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 19.5 1000 3000 5.6 35 7.0 20 1.2 EFDKA1BJ506F064DH
55 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 21.5 1100 3300 4.8 35 6.8 20 1.2 EFDKA1BJ556F064DH
1. Standard part numbers listed---addition confirgurations available for tolerance, terminal and lead length. See part number
system for available tolerances and terminal and lead length tables for available options.
16
Technical Data ELX1264

current
(A)
ESR
10 kHz
(mΩ)
ESL
(nH)
Thermal
resistance
(°C/W)
dv/dt
(V/µs)
Lead wire
diameter
(mm) Part number1
1 32 20 11 27.5 \ 3.5 90 270 35 25 35 90 0.8 EFDKA1CJ105D032LH
2 32 24.5 15 27.5 \ 5.0 180 540 24 25 25 90 0.8 EFDKA1CJ205D072LH
3 32 30 16 27.5 \ 7.5 270 810 13 25 20.5 90 0.8 EFDKA1CJ305D102LH
4 32 33 18 27.5 \ 9.5 360 1080 11 25 15.1 90 0.8 EFDKA1CJ405D122LH
5 32 37 22 27.5 \ 10.5 450 1350 10.5 25 13 90 0.8 EFDKA1CJ505D132LH
5 32 37 22 27.5 10.2 12 450 1350 9.5 25 11 90 1 EFDKA1CJ505D134BH
3 42 30 17 37.5 \ 3.2 135 405 35 28 41.9 45 1 EFDKA1CJ305E072LH
4 42 30 17 37.5 \ 4.2 180 540 28 28 30.4 45 1 EFDKA1CJ405E072LH
5 42 32 19 37.5 \ 5.5 225 675 21.5 28 23.1 45 1 EFDKA1CJ505E102LH
6 42 40 20 37.5 10.2 6.5 270 810 16.5 30 21.5 45 1.2 EFDKA1CJ605E134BH
7 42 37 22 37.5 10.2 7.5 315 945 13 30 20.5 45 1.2 EFDKA1CJ705E114BH
8 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 8.5 360 1080 12 30 17.3 45 1.2 EFDKA1CJ805E154BH
9 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 10 405 1215 10.8 30 13.9 45 1.2 EFDKA1CJ905E154BH
10 42 44 24 37.5 10.2 11 450 1350 10 30 12.4 45 1.2 EFDKA1CJ106E154BH
12 42 45 30 37.5 20.3 13 540 1620 8.5 30 10.4 45 1.2 EFDKA1CJ126E164DH
15 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 16 675 2025 6.8 30 8.6 45 1.2 EFDKA1CJ156E174DH
18 42 50 35 37.5 20.3 18 810 2430 6.2 30 7.5 45 1.2 EFDKA1CJ186E174DH
20 42 55 40 37.5 20.3 20 900 2700 5.5 30 6.8 45 1.2 EFDKA1CJ206E184DH
25 42 60 45 37.5 20.3 25 1125 3375 4.3 30 5.6 45 1.2 EFDKA1CJ256E194DH
12 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 6.5 300 900 16.5 35 21.5 25 1.2 EFDKA1CJ126F014BH
15 57.5 45 25 52.5 10.2 7.5 375 1125 13 35 20.5 25 1.2 EFDKA1CJ156F014BH
20 57.5 45 30 52.5 20.3 11 500 1500 10 35 12.4 25 1.2 EFDKA1CJ206F024DH
25 57.5 50 35 52.5 20.3 13 625 1875 8.6 35 10.3 25 1.2 EFDKA1CJ256F034DH
30 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 14.5 750 2250 7.5 35 9.5 25 1.2 EFDKA1CJ306F044DH
35 57.5 55 45 52.5 20.3 16 875 2625 6.8 35 8.6 25 1.2 EFDKA1CJ356F044DH
40 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 20 1000 3000 5.5 35 6.8 25 1.2 EFDKA1CJ406F064DH
45 57.5 65 45 52.5 20.3 22.5 1125 3375 4.8 35 6.2 25 1.2 EFDKA1CJ456F064DH
1. Standard part numbers listed---addition confirgurations available for tolerance, terminal and lead length. See part number
system for available tolerances and terminal and lead length tables for available options.
17
Technical Data ELX1264